502390896 06/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Youhei SAKAMOTO	02/17/2006
Masaaki OKAHASHI	02/17/2006
Ikue YAMASHITA	02/21/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	2-5-5 Keihanhondori, Moriguchi-shi	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	570-8677	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13552577

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-744-2200

Email: idocketing@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: DUANE MORRIS LLP - San Diego

Address Line 1: 750 B Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101-4681

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F9125-05002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew K. Klapoetke-Reese
Signature:	/Andrew K. Klapoetke-Reese/
Date:	06/19/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030646 FRAME: 0047 H \$40,00 135525

Youhei Sakamoto (Signature)	Youhei SAKAMOTO (Type Name)	Fabruary 17, 2006 (Date)
Manaaki Okahashi (Signature)	Masaaki OKAHASHI (Type Name)	February 17. 2006
The Yamashita (Signature)	Ikue YAMASHITA (Type Name)	February 21. 2006 (Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

PATENT REEL: 030646 FRAME: 0048

RECORDED: 06/19/2013